

TERMS & CONDITIONS

T&R Junior Ambassador Search for 2023

About the Program:

Thompson & Redwood run a successful and supportive sponsorship and ambassador program across a number of disciplines. For 2023 we have added 3 new places for junior ambassadors aged between 10 and 16 years old from any equestrian discipline or horse sport to be included in our program.

We have a strong team of riders on our program already and focus not just on sporting achievements but also community involvement, leadership and sportsmanship.

Inclusions:

Successful Junior Ambassadors will receive:

- 2 x Junior Ambassador packages including feed and merchandise. 1 package to be allocated at the commencement of the program and the 2nd to be allocated mid-way through the program (June/July 2023)
- Monthly feed discount vouchers upon the receival of progress reports and updates
- Nutritional support from our equine nutrition team
- Inclusion in any webinars and support meetings for our Sponsored Rider/Ambassador team
- Inclusion on our website as a Junior Ambassador
- Feature on our social media channels as a Junior Ambassador

Program Requirements:

- Successful applicants will be required to provide photos and a short profile for use on our website and social media
- Junior Ambassadors will be required to provide a monthly update on progress in their training and sport for the duration of 2023
- Junior Ambassadors will be representatives of the Thompson & Redwood brand and must uphold our values
- Successful applicants will be chosen by the Thompson & Redwood team based on their performance history, their goals and their involvement in their chosen sport

Application Restrictions

- Applications are open to WA residents only
- Applicants must currently use Thompson & Redwood feeds
- Applicants must be aged between 10 and 16 years old on January 1, 2023
- All applicants must have the permission of a parent/guardian to enter
- 3 successful applicants will be chosen at the discretion of the Thompson & Redwood team

Application Period

- Applications will open on Thursday 1 December and close Saturday 31 December 2022
- Applications will be reviewed by our team and applicants may be contacted during January for further information if required
- Applicants may be shortlisted and required to do a brief phone or zoom interview with Thompson & Redwood before a final decision is made
- Successful applicants will be contacted in January 2023, for the program to commence on 1
 February, 2023



TERMS & CONDITIONS

T&R Junior Ambassador Search for 2023

Application Requirements

- To apply for a Junior Ambassador position, all applicants must fill out the form on the
 Thompson & Redwood website and provide supporting documents and photos as required
- All applicants must have approval and consent from a parent or guardian to enter
- All applicants and their parent/guardian must have read and agree to our Terms & Conditions
- Successful applicants will need to commit to providing monthly progress updates and photos for the full duration of 2023
- Successful applicants will be provided with a sponsorship contract and their parent or guardian will be required to sign on their behalf
- Successful applicants will be representatives of the Thompson & Redwood brand and required to adhere to the FEI code of conduct for Horse Welfare, the EA Code of Conduct and EA social media policies
- Successful applicants do not need to have their own social media accounts, but parents/guardians must approve use of information and photographs on our online platforms

If you have any questions please contact ally@thompsonandredwood.com.au

Selection as a Junior Ambassador will be for 2023 only. Reapplication may be necessary for future ambassador positions.

© Thompson & Redwood 2022